



MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2016-206
 RANDOLPH FOSTER ROAD



APRIL 24, 2019 @ 10:00 AM

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		J. HUNT ENTERPRISES GENERAL CONTRACTORS		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 2.5 ACRES)	LS	1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 14,766.05	\$ 14,766.05	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21,396.48	\$ 21,396.48
206C-026	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 558.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 1,156.80
206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 348.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 319.50
206D-002	REMOVING CURB	LF	20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 47.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 172.80
206D-011	REMOVING FENCE	LF	350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 430.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 2,884.00
209A-000	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EA	1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 152.30	\$ 152.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 159.95	\$ 159.95
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 26,810.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 30,660.00
210D-009	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-3) (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	CY	1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 19,872.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 17,532.00
230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDBD STA	14.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 292.87	\$ 4,100.18	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 246.99	\$ 3,457.86
301A-008	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 14.66	\$ 43,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 52,800.00
401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SY	3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
424A-340	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A /B (APP 180 LBS/SY)	TON	300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 83.68	\$ 25,104.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 126.16	\$ 37,848.00
430B-040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	TON	100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 44.52	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 50.49	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 56.34	\$ 5,634.00
530B-003	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	48.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 73.79	\$ 3,541.92	\$ 73.92	\$ 3,548.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72.28	\$ 3,469.44
535B-090	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	64.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 44.23	\$ 2,830.72	\$ 52.18	\$ 3,339.52	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 2,451.20
535B-093	36" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	96.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 73.79	\$ 7,083.84	\$ 73.92	\$ 7,096.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 67.87	\$ 6,515.52
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 26,934.60	\$ 26,934.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,506.84	\$ 10,506.84
610A-004	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	SY	200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 82.29	\$ 16,458.00	\$ 79.06	\$ 15,812.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 92.17	\$ 18,434.00
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (WOVEN)	SY	200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 652.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 956.00
619B-068	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2 (3:1 SLOPE)	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,637.09	\$ 5,274.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
619B-143	36" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2 (4:1 SLOPE)	EA	4.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,461.45	\$ 9,845.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
623B-120	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE SPECIAL (RAVEL)	LF	19.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 41.38	\$ 786.22	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 684.00
636A-000	BARBED WIRE FENCE, 4 STRANDS, 4 FEET HIGH	LF	350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00
650A-000	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	CYIP	1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 13.87	\$ 20,805.00
652A-100	SEEDING	AC	4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,685.65	\$ 6,742.60
652C-000	MOWING	AC	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 127.22	\$ 508.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 243.77	\$ 975.08
654A-000	SOLID SODDING	SY	450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 1,840.50	\$ 5.38	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 3,240.00
656A-000	MULCHING	AC	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 3.36	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,145.65	\$ 4,582.60
665J-000	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 6,020.00
665Q-002	WATTLE	LF	200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 7.78	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 1,406.00
680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,267.66	\$ 4,267.66	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,343.12	\$ 8,343.12



MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2016-206
 RANDOLPH FOSTER ROAD



APRIL 24, 2019 @ 10:00 AM

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		J. HUNT ENTERPRISES GENERAL CONTRACTORS		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
698A-001	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$25,000)	LS	1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
740B-001	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV SHEETING)	SF	45.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 19.32	\$ 869.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 783.00
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EA	25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 33.00
740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 66.00
740I-005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 243.58	\$ 243.58	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00
740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EA	50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50
1002A-000	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	SY	250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 5,157.50	\$ 26.83	\$ 6,707.50	\$ 35.40	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 37.62	\$ 9,405.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	212,505.00	\$	229,243.73	\$	247,777.00	\$	266,315.00	\$	306,220.29

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED BY MOBILE COUNTY ON APRIL 24, 2019 IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

MATTHEW C. ROGERS, P.E.
 BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.



APR 24 2019
 10:00 AM
 MOBILE COUNTY ALABAMA